machinery and it has been assumed that all fixed plant and machinery and the installation thereof
complied with the relevant EEC legislation.

(ii) Market Value

We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the Property, as at 31 January 2022, is:

£160,000,000

ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY MILLION POUNDS

11. CONFIDENTIALITY

The contents of this Valuation Report and Valuation may be used for the specific purpose to which they
refer. Neither the whole nor any part of this Valuation Report or any reference to it may be included now,
or at any time in the future, in any published document, circular or statement, nor published, referred to or